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Government universities: State rankings
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 23 1 Sri Venkateswara University, Tirupati 922

 30 2 Andhra University, Visakhapatnam 903

 65 3 Krishna University, Machilipatnam 816

 84 4 Jawaharlal Nehru Technological University, Kakinada 776

 87 5 Sri Krishnadevaraya University, Anantapur  770

 92 6 Jawaharlal Nehru Technological University, Anantapur  761

 94 7 Rashtriya Sanskrit Vidyapeetha (Deemed University), 
   Tirupati 758

 108 8 Sri Padmavati Mahila Vishwavidyalayam, Tirupati 722

 33 1 The Maharaja Sayajirao University of Baroda 896

 36 2 Sardar Patel University, Vallabh Vidyanagar  889

 37 3 Veer Narmad South Gujarat University, Surat 887

 39 4 Swarnim Gujarat Sports University, Gandhinagar 879

 68 5 Gujarat University, Ahmedabad 810

 69 6 Gujarat National Law University, Gandhinagar 809

 85 7 Central University of Gujarat, Gandhinagar 774

 89 8 Saurashtra University, Rajkot 767

 93 9 Anand Agricultural University 760

 3 1 Jawaharlal Nehru University (JNU) 1145

 4 2 University of Delhi 1142

 14 3 National Law University (NLU) 1004

 19 4 Delhi Technological University 989

 22 5 Dr. BR Ambedkar University 927

 27 6 Indraprastha Institute of Information Technology (IIIT) 914

 31 7 The Indian Law Institute (Deemed University) 900

 32 8 Indian Agricultural Research Institute 898

 32 8 School of Planning & Architecture (Deemed University) 898

 39 9 Jamia Millia Islamia 879

 50 10 TERI School of Advanced Studies (Deemed University) 851

 67 11 Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University 813

 70 12 Rashtriya Sanskrit Sansthan (Deemed University) 808

 118 13 National Museum Institute of History of Arts,  
   Conservation and Musicology (Deemed University) 685

 41 1 Tezpur University 876

 75 2 Gauhati University 797

 76 3 Assam University, Silchar 795

 118 4 Assam Agricultural University, Jorhat 685

 56 1 Central University of South Bihar, Gaya 835

 59 2 Nalanda University, Rajgir  830

 35 1 Hidayatullah National Law University, Raipur 891

 108 2 Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur 722
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JNU VC Dr. Jagadesh Kumar (left) at convocation 2019
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 46 1 National Dairy Research Institute (Deemed  
   University), Karnal 860

 48 2 National Brain Research Centre (NBRC) 
   Deemed University, Manesar (Gurgaon) 855

 66 3 National Institute of Food Technology  
   Entrepreneurship and Management (NIFTEM)  
   Deemed University, Sonipat 815

 68 4 Kurukshetra University 810

 105 5 Central University of Haryana, Mahendergarh 727

 106 6 Chaudhary Charan Singh Haryana Agricultural  
   University, Hisar 725

 107 7 Maharshi Dayanand University, Rohtak 724

 114 8 Guru Jambheshwar University of Science &  
   Technology, Hisar 698

 1 1 Indian Institute of Science (IISc), Bangalore 1183

 11 2 National Institute of Mental Health and Neuro  
   Sciences (NIMHANS), Bangalore 1041

 11 2 National Law School of India University (NLSIU),  
   Bangalore 1041

 15 3 Jawaharlal Nehru Centre for Advanced Scientific  
   Research, Bangalore 1002

 20 4 Bangalore University 977

 22 5 International Institute of Information Technology (IIIT),  
   Bangalore 927

 38 6 University of Mysore 884

 46 7 Karnatak University, Dharwad 860

 73 8 Central University of Karnataka, Kalaburagi 800

 82 9 University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore 780

 99 10 Gulbarga University, Kalaburagi 746

 66 1 University of Jammu 815

 86 2 University of Kashmir, Srinagar 772

 104 3 Central University of Jammu, Samba 735

 110 4 Central University of Kashmir, Srinagar 715

 54 1 Cochin University of Science & Technology (CUSAT) 840

 63 2 University of Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram 819

 64 3 Indian Institute of Space Science and Technology,  
   Thiruvananthapuram 818

 79 4 Mahatma Gandhi University, Kottayam 790

 91 5 Central University of Kerala, Kasaragod 763

 17 1 National Law Institute University (NLIU), Bhopal 997

 57 2 Lakshmibai National Institute of Physical Education  
   (Deemed University), Gwalior 833

 58 3 Atal Bihari Vajpayee Indian Institute of Information  
   Technology and Management (ABV-IIITM), Gwalior 832

 60 4 Dr. Harisingh Gour Vishwavidyalaya, Sagar 829

 77 5 Jiwaji University, Gwalior 794

 52 1 Himachal Pradesh University, Shimla 847

 97 2 Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Kangra 751
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 88 1 Central University of Jharkhand, Ranchi 768

rank

Himachal Pradesh University: #1 state rank
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Maharashtra

Punjab
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 2 1 Tata Institute of Fundamental Research (TIFR),  
   Mumbai 1153

 9 2 Institute of Chemical Technology, Mumbai 1098

 10 3 University of Mumbai 1067

 20 4 Savitribai Phule Pune University 977

 43 5 Shivaji University, Kolhapur 869

 60 6 Kavikulaguru Kalidas Sanskrit University, Ramtek  
   (Nagpur) 829

 65 7 Tilak Maharashtra Vidyapeeth, Pune 816

 96 8 Central Institute of Fisheries Education  
   (Deemed University), Mumbai 753

 100 9 Homi Bhabha National Institute (Deemed University),  
   Mumbai 743

 115 10 Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University,  
   Aurangabad 695

 120 11 Mahatma Gandhi Antarrashtriya Hindi  
   Vishwavidyalaya, Wardha 677

 6 1 Panjab University, Chandigarh 1117

 18 2 Punjabi University, Patiala 993

 26 3 Guru Nanak Dev University, Amritsar 916

 26 3 Punjab Engineering College (PEC) Deemed  
   University, Chandigarh 916

 45 4 Punjab Agricultural University, Ludhiana 865

 53 5 Sant Longowal Institute of Engineering and  
   Technology (Deemed University), Longowal 843

 109 6 Central University of Punjab, Bathinda 720

 5 1 Anna University, Chennai 1127

 19 2 Bharathidasan University, Trichy 989

 25 3 University of Madras 918

 27 4 Bharathiar University, Coimbatore 914

 29 5 Annamalai University, Annamalai Nagar 905

 30 6 Alagappa University, Karaikudi  903

 38 7 Madurai Kamaraj University 884

 49 8 Chennai Mathematical Institute 852

 55 9 Tamil Nadu Dr. J. Jayalalithaa Fisheries University,  
   Nagapattinam 837

 69 10 Periyar University, Salem 809

 70 11 Central University of Tamil Nadu, Thiruvarur 808

 72 12 Tamil Nadu Agricultural University, Coimbatore 801

 73 13 Tamil Nadu Veterinary & Animal Sciences University,  
   Chennai 800

 81 14 Mother Teresa Women’s University, Kodaikanal 786

 83 15 Manonmaniam Sundaranar University, Tirunelveli 778

 85 16 The Tamil Nadu Dr. MGR Medical University, Chennai 774

 87 17 Tamil University, Thanjavur 770

 95 18 Indian Maritime University, Chennai 755
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 86 1 Manipur University, Imphal 772

 94 2 Central Agricultural University, Imphal 758

 109 3 Indira Gandhi National Tribal University, Imphal 720

 21 1 National Law University (NLU), Jodhpur 969

 24 2 University of Rajasthan, Jaipur 920

 102 3 Central University of Rajasthan, Ajmer  739

 72 1 Central University of Odisha, Koraput 801

 80 2 Utkal University, Bhubaneswar 787
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TIFR research scholars: Maharashtra #1
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 Uttar Pradesh

West Bengal
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 8 1 Banaras Hindu University 1101

 13 2 Aligarh Muslim University (AMU) 1009

 23 3 Indian Institute of Information Technology (IIIT),  
   Allahabad 922

 24 4 King George’s Medical University, Lucknow 920

 42 5 University of Allahabad 875

 47 6 Dr. Ram Manohar Lohiya National Law University,  
   Lucknow 858

 51 7 University of Lucknow 849

 62 8 Indian Veterinary Research Institute (Deemed  
   University), Bareilly (UP) 820

 98 9 Deen Dayal Upadhyay Gorakhpur University 748

 103 10 Babasaheb Bhimrao Ambedkar University, Lucknow 737

 116 11 Chaudhary Charan Singh University, Meerut 694

 119 12 Rajiv Gandhi National Aviation University, Raebareli 684

 7 1 Jadavpur University, Kolkata 1103

 12 2 University of Calcutta 1016

 18 3 The WB National University of Jurisdical Sciences  
   (WBNUJS), Kolkata 993

 21 4 Indian Institute of Engineering Science and  
   Technology (IIEST), Shibpur, Howrah 969

 34 5 Presidency University, Kolkata 894

 40 6 Visva-Bharati University, Bolpur 877

 59 7 University of Kalyani 830

 61 8 The University of Burdwan 822

 78 9 University of North Bengal, Darjeeling 793

 114 10 Ramakrishna Mission Vivekananda Educational and  
   Research Institute (Deemed University), Howrah 698

 10 1 University of Hyderabad 1067

 25 2 Osmania University, Hyderabad 918

 28 3 NALSAR University of Law, Hyderabad 911

 101 4 Kakatiya University, Warangal 741

 117 5 Maulana Azad National Urdu University (MANUU),  
   Hyderabad 690
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 16 1 Govind Ballabh Pant University of Agriculture and  
   Technology, Pantnagar 998

 71 2 Forest Research Institute (Deemed University),  
   Dehradun 803

 95 3 Kumaun University, Nainital 755

 98 4 Hemwati Nandan Bahuguna Garhwal University 748
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 74 1 arunachal Pradesh: Rajiv Gandhi University,  
   Itanagar  798

 71 1 Meghalaya: North-Eastern Hill University (NEHU),  
   Shillong 803

 112 1 Mizoram: Mizoram University, Aizawl 706

 111 1 Nagaland: Nagaland University, Zunheboto 708

 44 1 Pondicherry: Pondicherry University 868

 113 1 sikkim: Sikkim University, Gangtok 702

 90 1 Tripura: Tripura University, Agartala 765

rank

University of Hyderabad: Telangana #1
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India’s Top 150 government universities league table

NB: NR= Not Ranked; NIRF= National Institutional Ranking Framework, 2019 of the Union HRD ministry
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 1 Indian Institute of Science (IISc), Bangalore 146 90 296 87 88 89 137 85 95 70 1183 1

 2 Tata Institute of Fundamental Research (TIFR), Mumbai 145 89 279 88 87 88 124 84 91 78 1153 Nr

 3 Jawaharlal Nehru University (JNU), Delhi 144 88 289 86 85 79 136 83 69 86 1145 2

 4 University of Delhi 143 86 284 67 79 80 140 81 89 93 1142 13

 5 Anna University, Chennai 141 87 282 68 77 79 138 78 87 90 1127 7

 6 Panjab University, Chandigarh 142 84 277 69 72 80 139 77 88 89 1117 21

 7 Jadavpur University, Kolkata 140 82 275 72 71 82 130 76 87 88 1103 6

 8 Banaras Hindu University 142 85 274 70 77 78 127 75 86 87 1101 3

 9 Institute of Chemical Technology, Mumbai 140 85 263 85 86 87 117 78 84 73 1098 15

 10 University of Mumbai 141 83 231 78 77 78 129 82 83 85 1067 81

 10 University of Hyderabad 138 81 261 70 71 77 127 73 83 86 1067 4

 11 National Institute of Mental Health and Neuro Sciences  
  (NIMHANS), Bangalore 139 84 218 79 80 75 132 79 90 65 1041 Nr

 11 National Law School of India University (NLSUI), Bangalore 139 83 203 83 82 84 130 80 85 72 1041 Nr

 12 University of Calcutta 137 79 231 68 71 66 126 74 81 83 1016 5

 13 Aligarh Muslim University (AMU) 133 80 235 66 73 65 120 71 82 84 1009 11

 14 National Law University (NLU), Delhi 135 79 225 74 78 76 127 72 78 60 1004 Nr

 15 Jawaharlal Nehru Centre for Advanced Scientific  
  Research, Bangalore 136 78 230 73 75 70 114 71 82 73 1002 Nr

 16 Govind Ballabh Pant University of Agriculture and  
  Technology, Pantnagar (Uttarakhand) 135 80 220 72 74 71 126 73 75 72 998 38

 17 National Law Institute University (NLIU), Bhopal 134 78 225 74 77 74 127 75 73 60 997 Nr

 18 The WB National University of Jurisdical Sciences  
  (WBNUJS), Kolkata 133 78 213 76 78 75 129 74 75 62 993 Nr

 18 Punjabi University, Patiala 136 77 224 72 71 73 120 72 73 75 993 151-200

 19 Delhi Technological University 134 79 192 80 83 85 132 70 74 60 989 47

 19 Bharathidasan University, Trichy 132 76 217 76 74 70 127 68 79 70 989 60

 20 Bangalore University 133 76 176 78 77 76 133 72 74 82 977 Nr

 20 Savitribai Phule Pune University 131 74 182 77 76 77 130 75 76 79 977 10

 21 National Law University (NLU), Jodhpur 131 78 204 71 74 75 127 71 72 66 969 Nr

 21 Indian Institute of Engineering Science and  
  Technology (IIEST), Shibpur, Howrah (WB) 133 77 218 67 74 71 117 68 79 65 969 Nr

 22 International Institute of Information Technology (IIIT),  
  Bangalore 134 76 154 76 73 70 128 68 81 67 927 Nr

 22 Dr. BR Ambedkar University, Delhi 130 77 146 75 71 73 129 75 76 75 927 Nr

 23 Indian Institute of Information Technology (IIIT), Allahabad 128 71 130 81 85 82 133 76 76 60 922 Nr

 23 Sri Venkateswara University, Tirupati 132 79 165 70 68 66 122 67 78 75 922 48

 24 University of Rajasthan, Jaipur 129 77 155 67 69 76 127 65 75 80 920 Nr

 24 King George’s Medical University, Lucknow 130 78 128 81 84 85 134 66 74 60 920 25

 25 University of Madras 133 77 156 66 68 65 125 69 80 79 918 20

 25 Osmania University, Hyderabad 133 78 159 68 71 72 118 65 75 79 918 26

 26 Guru Nanak Dev University, Amritsar 129 77 180 65 65 64 122 65 76 73 916 55
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NB: NR= Not Ranked; NIRF= National Institutional Ranking Framework, 2019 of the Union HRD ministry
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 26 Punjab Engineering College (PEC) Deemed University,  
  Chandigarh 135 79 119 75 79 82 135 71 81 60 916 Nr

 27 Bharathiar University, Coimbatore 132 75 169 66 67 64 122 68 75 76 914 14

 27 Indraprastha Institute of Information Technology (IIIT), Delhi 131 76 121 84 84 87 131 77 62 61 914 101-150

 28 NALSAR University of Law, Hyderabad 129 77 136 82 80 81 122 65 76 63 911 Nr

 29 Annamalai University, Annamalai Nagar (TN) 131 75 164 65 69 64 123 71 82 61 905 101-150

 30 Alagappa University, Karaikudi (TN) 130 78 149 66 75 66 123 67 73 76 903 28

 30 Andhra University, Visakhapatnam 132 79 142 67 70 65 124 68 77 79 903 16

 31 The Indian Law Institute (Deemed University), Delhi 132 74 138 80 76 77 114 68 78 63 900 Nr

 32 Indian Agricultural Research Institute, Delhi 128 68 193 66 68 67 116 62 66 64 898 Nr

 32 School of Planning & Architecture (Deemed University), Delhi 130 79 146 68 77 73 122 71 71 61 898 Nr

 33 The Maharaja Sayajirao University of Baroda 131 73 127 73 72 73 125 71 72 79 896 101-150

 34 Presidency University, Kolkata 135 76 117 73 68 72 121 72 82 78 894 101-150

 35 Hidayatullah National Law University, Raipur 131 74 134 75 72 74 127 71 73 60 891 Nr

 36 Sardar Patel University, Vallabh Vidyanagar (Gujarat) 126 73 147 66 68 67 122 67 78 75 889 Nr

 37 Veer Narmad South Gujarat University, Surat 128 72 139 73 72 71 118 64 71 79 887 Nr

 38 Madurai Kamaraj University 127 76 155 60 69 63 124 63 74 73 884 Nr

 38 University of Mysore 130 78 148 64 68 67 126 64 67 72 884 54

 39 Swarnim Gujarat Sports University, Gandhinagar 127 70 164 64 68 66 117 65 67 71 879 Nr

 39 Jamia Millia Islamia, Delhi 128 77 140 68 67 65 121 64 75 74 879 12

 40 Visva-Bharati University, Bolpur (WB) 130 76 155 69 68 65 111 66 77 60 877 37

 41 Tezpur University 127 77 140 62 72 59 122 63 74 80 876 29

 42 University of Allahabad 128 73 153 63 65 63 124 59 70 77 875 Nr

 43 Shivaji University, Kolhapur 129 76 154 62 63 56 118 65 76 70 869 101-150

 44 Pondicherry University 126 74 142 68 70 61 116 63 68 80 868 48

 45 Punjab Agricultural University, Ludhiana 125 77 135 65 74 69 120 64 70 66 865 51

 46 Karnatak University, Dharwad 129 72 134 63 65 60 123 65 76 73 860 151-200

 46 National Dairy Research Institute (Deemed University), Karnal 128 75 127 67 76 66 119 64 75 63 860 Nr

 47 Dr. Ram Manohar Lohiya National Law University, Lucknow 127 74 114 74 72 71 121 71 74 60 858 Nr

 48 National Brain Research Centre (NBRC) Deemed university,  
  Manesar (Gurgaon) 130 76 101 71 78 71 123 66 77 62 855 Nr

 49 Chennai Mathematical Institute 129 77 116 74 72 72 109 66 77 60 852 Nr

 50 TERI School of Advanced Studies (Deemed University), Delhi 123 67 125 71 74 69 119 66 72 65 851 101-150

 51 University of Lucknow 122 72 136 64 68 61 115 61 70 80 849 Nr

 52 Himachal Pradesh University, Shimla 123 67 143 60 65 63 121 62 72 71 847 151-200

 53 Sant Longowal Institute of Engineering and Technology  
  (Deemed University), Longowal (Punjab) 121 71 131 69 71 69 123 61 66 61 843 151-200

 54 Cochin University of Science & Technology (CUSAT) 124 72 142 63 66 64 115 63 66 65 840 65

 55 Tamil Nadu Dr. J. Jayalalithaa Fisheries University,  
  Nagapattinam 121 68 138 67 74 72 107 62 68 60 837 151-200

 56 Central University of South Bihar, Gaya 118 65 134 64 68 67 110 64 65 80 835 Nr

 57 Lakshmibai National Institute of Physical Education  
  (Deemed University), Gwalior 116 66 124 66 70 67 125 62 66 71 833 Nr

 58 Atal Bihari Vajpayee Indian Institute of Information  
  Technology and Management (ABV-IIITM), Gwalior 124 76 106 71 72 69 116 69 67 62 832 Nr
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 59 University of Kalyani (WB) 120 69 134 64 68 62 109 65 66 73 830 91

 59 Nalanda University, Rajgir (Bihar) 130 74 89 69 66 63 122 66 77 74 830 Nr

 60 Kavikulaguru Kalidas Sanskrit University, Ramtek (Nagpur) 121 71 136 60 62 60 113 71 67 68 829 Nr

 60 Dr. Harisingh Gour Vishwavidyalaya, Sagar 122 71 141 58 64 59 114 61 69 70 829 Nr

 61 The University of Burdwan (WB) 120 70 131 61 65 66 101 66 67 75 822 89

 62 Indian Veterinary Research Institute (Deemed University),  
  Bareilly (UP) 125 75 102 68 70 68 120 61 72 59 820 Nr

 63 University of Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram 120 68 126 61 63 61 111 62 67 80 819 22

 64 Indian Institute of Space Science and Technology,  
  Thiruvananthapuram 122 78 96 67 73 68 119 62 69 64 818 Nr

 65 Krishna University, Machilipatnam (AP) 119 78 110 64 67 62 121 60 66 69 816 Nr

 65 Tilak Maharashtra Vidyapeeth, Pune 124 78 107 63 66 65 117 62 66 68 816 Nr

 66 University of Jammu 115 67 145 62 61 60 108 61 62 74 815 74

 66 National Institute of Food Technology Entrepreneurship and  
  Management (NIFTEM) Deemed University, Sonipat 129 72 94 68 69 63 121 65 75 59 815 Nr

 67 Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University, Delhi 120 74 111 65 60 61 119 61 67 75 813 66

 68 Gujarat University, Ahmedabad 110 69 127 67 70 65 111 62 57 72 810 101-150

 68 Kurukshetra University (Haryana) 114 67 134 54 66 65 115 61 61 73 810 98

 69 Gujarat National Law University, Gandhinagar 127 74 102 61 69 67 115 63 74 57 809 Nr

 69 Periyar University, Salem 112 69 120 66 68 67 110 65 59 73 809 68

 70 Central University of Tamil Nadu, Thiruvarur 117 69 112 62 70 64 107 63 64 80 808 151-200

 70 Rashtriya Sanskrit Sansthan (Deemed University), Delhi 110 67 117 65 68 66 118 64 60 73 808 Nr

 71 Forest Research Institute (Deemed University), Dehradun 116 74 105 65 75 64 118 63 64 59 803 Nr

 71 North-Eastern Hill University (NEHU), Shillong 117 73 117 60 62 59 123 63 64 65 803 39

 72 Tamil Nadu Agricultural University, Coimbatore 114 69 117 68 73 65 109 61 61 64 801 44

 72 Central University of Odisha, Koraput 114 78 101 67 72 58 109 60 64 78 801 151-200

 73 Tamil Nadu Veterinary & Animal Sciences University, Chennai 127 76 98 64 69 59 111 63 74 59 800 70

 73 Central University of Karnataka, Kalaburagi 116 73 113 63 62 60 115 62 63 73 800 Nr

 74 Rajiv Gandhi University, Itanagar 121 67 101 62 65 59 122 62 68 71 798 99

 75 Gauhati University 111 68 128 62 65 62 110 63 58 70 797 42

 76 Assam University, Silchar 114 72 114 61 60 64 113 61 63 73 795 97

 77 Jiwaji University, Gwalior 113 68 134 63 64 55 110 62 60 65 794 Nr

 78 University of North Bengal, Darjeeling 118 64 114 63 62 63 116 62 63 68 793 Nr

 79 Mahatma Gandhi University, Kottayam 105 65 119 65 69 64 108 61 60 74 790 30

 80 Utkal University, Bhubaneswar 115 69 105 61 62 64 117 61 62 71 787 101-150

 81 Mother Teresa Women’s University, Kodaikanal 118 74 87 64 70 62 112 64 65 70 786 Nr

 82 University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore 115 64 115 66 68 62 106 62 62 60 780 Nr

 83 Manonmaniam Sundaranar University, Tirunelveli 111 65 106 66 70 63 108 61 58 70 778 93

 84 Jawaharlal Nehru Technological University, Kakinada (AP) 114 78 104 60 67 62 109 62 61 59 776 151-200

 85 Central University of Gujarat, Gandhinagar 115 66 104 60 59 61 105 62 62 80 774 151-200

 85 The Tamil Nadu Dr. MGR Medical University, Chennai 123 66 87 65 70 63 116 60 60 64 774 Nr

 86 Manipur University, Imphal 108 70 117 58 66 61 101 64 58 69 772 151-200

 86 University of Kashmir, Srinagar 108 68 116 58 64 58 104 64 57 75 772 53

 87 Sri Krishnadevaraya University, Anantapur (AP) 109 69 122 60 61 63 98 65 56 67 770 101-150

 87 Tamil University, Thanjavur 118 70 84 65 67 66 97 61 67 75 770 Nr

 88 Central University of Jharkhand, Ranchi 121 72 86 62 61 58 106 62 68 72 768 Nr
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NB: NR= Not Ranked; NIRF= National Institutional Ranking Framework, 2019 of the Union HRD ministry
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 89 Saurashtra University, Rajkot 105 65 120 62 52 58 108 61 62 74 767 101-150

 90 Tripura University, Agartala 117 66 88 61 64 62 114 61 61 71 765 151-200

 91 Central University of Kerala, Kasaragod 117 66 89 60 62 59 107 60 64 79 763 101-150

 92 Jawaharlal Nehru Technological University, Anantapur (AP) 116 69 94 60 67 65 107 62 63 58 761 101-150

 93 Anand Agricultural University (Gujarat) 117 62 84 67 68 61 113 63 64 61 760 67

 94 Central Agricultural University, Imphal 116 68 107 54 66 57 105 62 63 60 758 101-150

 94 Rashtriya Sanskrit Vidyapeetha (Deemed University), Tirupati 120 72 82 64 63 61 116 56 67 57 758 Nr

 95 Indian Maritime University, Chennai 117 67 91 63 65 66 102 62 62 60 755 Nr

 95 Kumaun University, Nainital 107 67 111 56 66 59 106 61 55 67 755 Nr

 96 Central Institute of Fisheries Education (Deemed University),  
  Mumbai 113 69 102 64 65 58 103 60 60 59 753 Nr

 97 Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Kangra 113 65 94 57 64 58 105 60 60 75 751 Nr

 98 Hemwati Nandan Bahuguna Garhwal University 104 63 109 56 66 59 106 61 54 70 748 Nr

 98 Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Gorakhpur University 107 62 101 61 63 64 104 59 57 70 748 Nr

 99 Gulbarga University, Kalaburagi 112 69 108 58 57 54 100 62 59 67 746 Nr

 100 Homi Bhabha National Institute (Deemed University), Mumbai 102 65 110 55 66 56 105 61 58 65 743 17

 101 Kakatiya University, Warangal 105 66 117 58 57 55 99 57 54 73 741 151-200

 102 Central University of Rajasthan, Ajmer 116 63 85 62 59 54 107 55 63 75 739 151-200

 103 Babasaheb Bhimrao Ambedkar University, Lucknow 103 62 118 52 62 55 100 59 56 70 737 Nr

 104 Central University of Jammu, Samba 116 69 79 59 60 54 102 62 63 71 735 Nr

 105 Central University of Haryana, Mahendergarh 108 65 87 60 59 53 106 59 55 75 727 Nr

 106 Chaudhary Charan Singh Haryana Agricultural University, Hisar 98 65 104 64 65 55 98 57 55 64 725 63

 107 Maharshi Dayanand University, Rohtak 101 64 88 52 67 55 100 62 58 77 724 90

 108 Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur 103 68 94 58 59 54 111 58 53 64 722 Nr

 108 Sri Padmavati Mahila Vishwavidyalayam, Tirupati 101 67 79 59 66 53 104 62 57 74 722 151-200

 109 Central University of Punjab, Bathinda 115 65 80 58 55 54 103 61 62 67 720 95

 109 Indira Gandhi National Tribal University, Imphal 101 66 98 56 61 56 100 59 58 65 720 Nr

 110 Central University of Kashmir, Srinagar 112 69 78 53 56 53 105 59 59 71 715 Nr

 111 Nagaland University, Zunheboto 100 63 92 52 57 55 102 61 57 69 708 101-150

 112 Mizoram University, Aizawl 93 66 91 53 58 56 105 59 57 68 706 76

 113 Sikkim University, Gangtok 97 71 82 55 56 53 104 56 55 73 702 151-200

 114 Guru Jambheshwar University of Science & Technology, Hisar 98 62 92 53 54 53 106 60 56 64 698 101-150

 114 Ramakrishna Mission Vivekananda Educational and  
  Research Institute (Deemed University), Howrah (WB) 95 63 89 54 58 57 104 61 55 62 698 Nr

 115 Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad 95 66 80 53 63 55 103 58 57 65 695 85

 116 Chaudhary Charan Singh University, Meerut 104 62 88 52 57 54 106 60 54 57 694 Nr

 117 Maulana Azad National Urdu University (MANUU), Hyderabad 98 62 77 52 67 53 109 57 56 59 690 151-200

 118 Assam Agricultural University, Jorhat 99 67 75 57 56 54 104 56 56 61 685 Nr

 118 National Museum Institute of History of Arts, Conservation  
  and Musicology (Deemed University), Delhi 99 63 81 52 59 53 107 57 57 57 685 Nr

 119 Rajiv Gandhi National Aviation University, Raebareli 93 64 76 56 57 54 111 59 56 58 684 Nr

 120 Mahatma Gandhi Antarrashtriya Hindi Vishwavidyalaya,  
  Wardha (Maharashtra) 94 63 75 54 65 52 106 55 56 57 677 Nr
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NB: NR= Not Ranked; NIRF= National Institutional Ranking Framework, 2019 of the Union HRD ministry


